
EN

Precautions and notices
 - For your own safety, do not use the camera’s controls while driving.
 - A window mount is needed when using the recorder in a car. Make sure that you place the recorder in an 

appropriate place, so as not to obstruct the driver’s view or deployment of airbags.
 - Make sure that no object is blocking the camera lens and no reflective material is placed near the lens. Please 

keep the lens clean.
 -  If the car windscreen is tinted or heated, it may limit the quality of the recording and, above all, the GPS signal.
 - For general use it is recommended to have motion detection disabled. It may lead to the memory card filling 

up quickly.
 - The camera is primarily designed to operate while being constantly connected to a power supply.
 - Make sure that the legislation of the country where you operate the vehicle allows the use of dashcams and 

speed radar alerts.
Safety precautions
 - Use only the charger supplied with your device. Use of another type of charger may result in malfunction 

and/or danger.
 - Do not use the charger in high moister environment. Never touch the charger when your hands or feet are wet.
 - Allow adequate ventilation around the charger when using it to operate the device or to charge the battery. 

Do not cover the charger with paper or other objects that will reduce cooling. Do not use the charger while it 
is inside a carrying case.
Connect the charger to a proper power source. The voltage requirements are found on the product case and/
or on the packaging.
 - Do not use the charger if it is visibly damaged. In case of damage, do not repair the equipment yourself!
 - In case of device overheating, immediately disconnect the power source.
 - Charge the device under supervision only.
 - Packaging contains small pieces, that can be dangerous for children. Store the product always out of reach of 

children. Bags or many of the pieces containing may cause suffocation after swallowing.
 - For pluggable equipment, the socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessi-

ble.
Safety notices for power supply
 - For charging only use chargers, that is specified for this camera.
 - Use standard cables for charging, otherwise it could damage the device.
 - Do not use any damaged adapter or charger.
 - Power at room temperature, never charge at a temperature below 0°C or at a temperature higher than 40°C.
 - Do not expose the charger to moisture, water, rain, snow or any kind of various liquids.
 - Never leave the camera unattended during power-up, short-circuiting or accidental overcharging can cause 

aggressive chemicals to leak, explode, or cause a fire!
 - In the case of excessive heating of the camera, immediately disconnect it from the power supply.
 - Do not place charger on or near flammable objects. Beware of curtains, carpets, tablecloths etc.
 - If the device is not being used for an extended period of time, charge the battery to half capacity every 30 

days. Failure to do so may result in permanent damage to the battery, which may not be recognized as grounds 
for warranty repair.
Caring for your device
 - Taking good care of your device will ensure trouble-free operation and reduce the risk of damage.
 - Keep your device away from excessive moisture and extreme temperatures and avoid exposing your device to 

direct sunlight or strong ultraviolet light for extended periods of time.
 - Do not drop your device or subject it to severe shock.
 - Do not subject your device to sudden and severe temperature changes. This could cause moisture condensa-

tion inside the unit, which could damage your device. In the event of moisture condensation, allow the device 
to dry out completely before use.
 - The screen surface can easily be scratched. Avoid touching it with sharp objects.
 - Never clean your device when it is powered on. Use a soft, lint-free cloth to wipe the screen and the exterior of 

your device. Do not use paper towels to clean the screen.
 - Never attempt to disassemble, repair or make any modifications to your device. Disassembly, modification or 

any attempt at repair could cause damage to your device and even bodily injury or property damage and will 
void any warranty.
 - Do not store or carry flammable liquids, gases or explosive materials in the same compartment as your device, 

its parts or accessories. 
 - To discourage theft, do not leave the device and accessories in plain view in an unattended vehicle.
 - Overheating may damage the device.

Other information
1) For households: This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes 
throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste dis-
posal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, 
please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can 
take this product for environmental safe recycling. In case of incorrect disposal of this kind of wastes user can 
be fined according to national laws. User information for disposal of electric and electronic devices in countries 
outside the EU: The symbol stated above (crossed recycle bin) is valid only in countries in European Union. For 
correct disposal of electric and electronic devices ask your city hall or distributor of these devices. Everything is 
expressed by the symbol of crossed recycle bin on product, cover or printed materials.
2) Please contact your dealer for warranty repairs. In case of technical problems and questions, please contact 
your dealer who will inform you of the next steps to be taken. Observe the rules for working with electrical equi-
pment. The user is not authorised to disassemble the equipment or replace any of its components. There is a risk 
of electric shock if the covers are opened or removed. Incorrect assembly and reconnection of the equipment 
also exposes you to the risk of electric shock.
The warranty period for the products is 24 months unless otherwise stated. The warranty does not cover da-
mage caused by non-standard use, mechanical damage, exposure to harsh conditions, handling contrary to 
the manual and normal wear and tear. The warranty period is 24 months for the battery and 6 months for its 
capacity. For more information on the warranty, please visit www.elem6.com/warranty
Neither the manufacturer, importer nor distributor shall be liable for any damage caused by the installation or 
improper use of the product.
EU Declaration of Conformity
elem6 s.r.o. hereby declares that the LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 complies with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/30/EU and 2014/53/EU. All LAMAX products are intended for sale without 
restriction in Germany, the Czech Republic, Slovakia, Poland, Hungary and other EU member states. The full 
Declaration of Conformity can be downloaded from www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/
Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 5735-5755 MHz (5 GHz).
Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 
17.5 dBm (2.4 GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Frequency of the GPS module: 1575.42 MHz
Manufacturer:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
LAMAX® brand is a registered trademark and our products are protected by patent.
All rights reserved.
Printing errors and changes in manual and safety instructions reserved.
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Warnungen, Informationen und Sicherheitsinformationen
 - Aus Sicherheitszwecken bedienen Sie die Kamera nicht während sie ein Fahrzeug führen.
 - Wenn Sie die Kamera im Auto benutzen möchten ist eine Saugnapfhalterung nötig. Die Kamera muss an einer 

geeigneten Stelle angebracht werden um die Sicht des Fahrers nicht zu behindern und Sicherheitsrelevante 
Systeme wie Airbags nicht zu behindern oder zu stören.
 - Das Objektiv der Kamera darf nicht verdeckt sein und in der Nähe sollten sich keine reflektierenden Materialien 

befinden. Halten Sie das Objektiv sauber.
 - Wenn die Frontscheibe des Fahrzeuges getönt ist oder beheizt wird, kann dies die Aufnahmequalität verrin-

gern und vor allem das GPS Signal stören.
 - Für den allgemeinen Gebrauch empfiehlt es sich, die Bewegungserkennung zu deaktivieren. Sie kann dazu 

führen, dass sich die Speicherkarte schnell füllt.
 - Die Kamera ist primär zum Betrieb mit kontinuierlicher Versorgung bestimmt.
 - Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Gesetzgebung des Landes, in dem Sie Ihr Fahrzeug betreiben, die Verwendung 

von Dashcams und Geschwindigkeitsradarwarnern erlaubt.
Sicherheitshinweise
 - Benutzen Sie nur das mitgelieferte Ladegerät. Wenn ein anderes Ladegerät verwendet wird kann dies die Ka-

mera stören oder beschädigen oder eine andere Gefahr entstehen.
 - Ladegerät nicht in sehr feuchter Umgebung benutzen. Fassen Sie das Gerät nie an wenn Sie nasse Hände 

oder im Wasser stehen.
 - Wenn das Gerät geladen oder mit Strom versorgt wird oder lassen Sie genügend Abstand zu anderen Gegen-

ständen um ein ausreichende Lüftung zu gewehrleisten. Decken Sie das Ladegerät nich mit Papieren oder an-
deren Materialien zu um die Kühlung nicht zu behindern. Benutzen Sie das Ladegerät nicht in der Verpackung.
 - Das Ladegerät immer an die richtige Netzspannung anschließen. Einspeise Spannung finden Sie auf dem Gerät 

oder auf der Verpackung.
 - Ladegerät nicht benutzen wenn es augenscheinlich beschädigt ist. Versuchen Sie das Gerät nicht selber re-

parieren. 
 - Wenn das Gerät zu heiß werden sollte, sofort von der Stromzufuhr trennen.

 - Der Packungsinhalt beinhaltet kleine Teile, die eine Gefahr für Kinder darstellen können. Bewahren Sie das 
Produkt stets außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Die Verpackung und Enthaltene Kleinteile können bei 
Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
 - Bei Geräten, die an eine Steckdose angeschlossen werden können: Die Steckdose muss sich in der Nähe des 

Geräts befinden und leicht zugänglich sein.
Sicherheitshinweise zur Stromversorgung
 - Verwenden Sie zum Laden nur die für diesen Kameratyp angegebenen Ladegeräte.
 - Verwenden Sie nur zugelassene Ladekabel, ansonsten riskieren Sie eine Beschädigung des Geräts.
 - Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte Ladegeräte, oder Ladeadapter.
 - Leistung bei Raumtemperatur, niemals unter 0 ° C oder über 40 ° C.
 - Setzen Sie das Ladegerät niemals Feuchtigkeit, Wasser, Regen, Schnee oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aus.
 - Lassen Sie die Kamera beim Aufladen niemals unbeaufsichtigt. Elektrischer Kurzschluss oder versehentliche 

Überladung der Kamera können Emission von Schadstoffen, Explosion oder Brand verursachen.
 - Bei übermäßiger Erwärmung der Kamera das Ladegerät sofort vom Stromnetz trennen.
 - Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät niemals in der Nähe von entflammbaren Gegenständen, wie z. B. Batterien, 

Vorhängen, Tischdecken usw.
 - Wenn das Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzt wird, laden Sie die Batterie mindestens alle 30 

Tage auf die Hälfte ihrer Kapazität auf. Andernfalls kann es zu dauerhaften Schäden an der Batterie kommen, die 
mögli-cherweise nicht als Grund für eine Garantiereparatur anerkannt werden.
Gerätepflege
 - Eine gute Gerätepflege sichert Ihnen einen einwandfreien Betrieb, Langlebigkeit und mindert das Risiko von 

Beschädigungen.
 - Halten Sie das Gerät fern von extremer Feuchtigkeit und Temperaturen, setzen Sie das Gerät langfristig nicht 

ultravioletter und Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
 - Vermeiden Sie starke Schläge und Fall des Gerätes.
 - Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen extremen Temperaturschwankungen aus. Dies könnte zu Kondenswasserbildung 

im inneren des Geräts führen und das Gerät beschädigen. Bei Kondenswasserbildung lassen Sie das Gerät vor 
weiterer Inbetriebnahme mehrere Tage gründlich trocknen.
 - Die Displayoberfläche kann leicht verkratzen. Nicht mit scharfen Gegenständen berühren.
 - Gerät nicht putzen wenn eingeschaltet. Um das Display und die Kamera zu reinigen benutzen Sie ein Fusselfre-

ies feines Tuch. Display nicht mit Papiertaschentüchern reinigen.
 - Versuchen Sie nie die Kamera auseinander zu nehmen, selber zu reparieren oder sonst wie zu verändern. In 

allen Fällen von Demontage oder anderen Änderungen des Geräts verfällt die Garantie und es kann zu Verlet-
zungen oder sogar Schäden an Eigentum kommen.
 - Lagern und transportieren Sie das Gerät oder seine Teile nicht in der der Nähe von brennbaren Materialien, 

Flüssigkeiten, Gasen oder Sprengmaterial.
 - Um Diebstahl vorzubeugen lassen Sie das Gerät oder Zubehör sichtbar im Auto ohne Aufsicht.
 - Überhitzung kann das Gerät beschädigen.
 - Laden Sie das Gerät nur unter Aufsicht.

Weitere Angaben
1) Für Haushalte: Das angeführte Symbol (durchgestrichene Mülltonne) auf dem Gerät oder in der begleitenden 
Dokumentation bedeutet, dass die gebrauchten elektrischen oder elektronischen Produkte nicht zusammen 
mit dem Restmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. Damit sie ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden können, geben Sie sie 
bitte an der dafür bestimmten Sammelstellen ab, wo sie kostenlos angenommen werden. Durch die richtige 
Entsorgung dieses Produkts helfen Sie, die wertvollen natürlichen Rohstoffe zu erhalten und dem potentiellen 
negativen Einfluss auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit, die die negativen Folgen einer falschen 
Entsorgung darstellen, vorzubeugen. Erfragen Sie weitere Details bei der lokalen Behörde oder bei der nächsten 
Sammelstelle. Bei einer falschen Entsorgung dieser Produktenart können Ihnen gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften 
Geldbußen auferlegt werden. Informationen für die Entsorgung der elektrischen oder elektronischen Geräten 
(Nutzung seitens Firmen und Unternehmen): Erfragen Sie detaillierte Informationen über die Entsorgung der 
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräte bei Ihrem Händler oder Lieferanten. Informationen über die Entsorgung 
der elektrischen und elektronischen Geräte für die Benutzer aus anderen Ländern außerhalb der Europäischen 
Union: Das oben angeführte Symbol (durchgestrichene Mülltonne) ist nur in den Ländern der Europäischen 
Union gültig. Für eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung der elektrischen und elektronischen Geräte erfragen Sie 
detaillierte Informationen bei Ihren Behörden oder Händlern. Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne 
steht für alle oben aufgeführten Vorschriften.
2) Gewährleistungsansprüche sind bei Ihrem Händler geltend zu machen. Bei technischen Problemen und Fr-
agen setzen Sie sich mit Ihrem Händler in Verbindung, der Sie über die weitere Vorgehensweise informieren 
wird. Beachten Sie Regeln für die Arbeit mit elektrischen Geräten. Der Benutzer ist nicht berechtigt das Gerät 
zu zerlegen oder seine Teile auszuwechseln. Beim Öffnen oder Entfernen der Abdeckungen besteht die Gefahr 
des Stromschlags. Bei falschem Zusammenbau des Geräts und seiner Wiedereinschaltung besteht ebenfalls die 
Gefahr des Stromschlags.
Die Garantiefrist für Produkte beträgt 24 Monate, soweit nicht etwas anderes festgelegt ist. Die Garantie be-
zieht sich nicht auf Schäden durch nicht bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung, unsachgemäße Gebrauchsbedin-
gungen, Umgang im Widerspruch zum Handbuch oder normale Abnutzung. Die Garantiezeit für die Batterie 
beträgt 24 Monate, für ihre Kapazität 6 Monate. Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie die Website www.
elem6.com/warranty
Der Hersteller, Importeur oder Vertriebshändler haften für keine Schäden infolge unsachgemäßer Montage 
oder nicht bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung des Produktes.
EU-Konformitätserklärung
Die Firma elem6 s.r.o. erklärt hiermit, dass das Gerät LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 in Übereinstimmung mit den grundle-
genden Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU und 2014/53/
EU steht. Alle Produkte LAMAX sind für den uneingeschränkten Vertrieb in Deutschland, Tschechien, der Slowa-
kei, Polen, Ungarn und anderen EU-Mitgliedsländern bestimmt. Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung
kann auf der Webseite www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/ heruntergeladen werden.
Frequenzbereich(e) in denen das Radiogerät operiert: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 5735-5755 MHz (5 GHz).
Maximale Radiofrequenzstärke, die über den/die Frequenzbereich(e) des Geräts abgestrahlt wird: 17.5 dBm (2.4 
GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Frequenz des GPS-Moduls: 1575.42 MHz
Hersteller:
elem6, s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Prag 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
Die LAMAX® Marke ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen, und unsere Produkte sind patentrechtlich geschützt.
Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
Druckfehler und Änderungen im Handbuch und in den Sicherheitshinweisen vorbehalten.

CS

Zásady a upozornění
 - Pro zajištění vlastní bezpečnosti nepoužívejte ovládací prvky tohoto přístroje při řízení.
 - Při používání rekordéru v autě je nezbytný okenní držák. Rekordér umístěte na vhodné místo tak, aby nebránil 

ve výhledu řidiče ani v aktivaci bezpečnostních prvků (např. airbagů).
 - Objektiv kamery nesmí být ničím blokován a v blízkosti objektivu se nesmí nacházet žádný reflexní materiál. 

Uchovávejte objektiv čistý.
 - Pokud je čelní sklo automobilu zabarveno reflexní vrstvou nebo je vyhřívané, může to omezovat kvalitu zá-

znamu a především signál GPS.
 - V takovém případě nemusí kamera GPS signál vůbec přijímat.
 - Pro běžné použití se doporučuje vypnout detekci pohybu. Může to vést k rychlému zaplnění paměťové karty.
 - Autokamera je primárně určena k provozu při trvalém připojení ke zdroji napájení.
 - Ujistěte se, že právní předpisy země, ve které vozidlo provozujete, povolují používání palubních kamer a upo-

zornění na rychlostní radary.
Bezpečnostní zásady
 - Používejte pouze nabíječku dodávanou s přístrojem. Při použití jiného typu nabíječky může dojít k poruše 

přístroje anebo může vzniknout jiné nebezpečí.
 - Nepoužívejte nabíječku ve vysoce vlhkém prostředí. Nikdy se nabíječky nedotýkejte mokrýma rukama nebo 

stojíte-li ve vodě.
 - Při napájení přístroje nebo nabíjení baterie ponechte kolem nabíječky dostatečný prostor pro cirkulaci vzdu-

chu. Nepřikrývejte nabíječku papíry ani jinými předměty, které by mohly zhoršit její chlazení. Nepoužívejte na-
bíječku uloženou v transportním obalu.
 - Nabíječku připojujte ke správnému zdroji napětí. Údaje o napětí jsou uvedeny na plášti výrobku anebo na 

jeho obalu.
 - Nepoužívejte nabíječku, je-li zjevně poškozena. V případě poškození zařízení sami neopravujte!
 - V případě nadměrného zahřívání přístroj okamžitě odpojte od přívodu energie.
 - Nabíjejte zařízení pod dohledem.
 - Balení obsahuje malé dílky, které mohou být nebezpečné pro děti. Produkt vždy ukládejte mimo dosah dětí. 

Sáčky nebo mnoho dílků, které obsahují, mohou po spolknutí nebo po nasazení na hlavu způsobit udušení.
 - Pro zařízení, která lze připojit do zásuvky: zásuvka musí být umístěna v blízkosti zařízení a musí být jednoduše 

přístupná.
Bezpečnostní upozornění pro napájení
 - Pro nabíjení používejte jen nabíječku, která je pro tuto kameru určena.
 - Používejte standardní kabely pro nabíjení, jinak by mohlo dojít k poškození zařízení.
 - Nepoužívejte jakkoliv poškozený síťový adaptér nebo nabíječku.
 - Napájení provádějte za pokojové teploty, nikdy nenabíjejte při teplotě nižší než 0°C nebo při teplotě vyšší 

než 40°C.
 - Nevystavujte nabíječku působení vlhkosti, vody, dešti, sněhu nebo různým nástřikům.
 - Během napájení neponechávejte kameru nikdy bez dohledu, zkrat nebo náhodné přebití může způsobit únik 

agresivních chemikálií, explozi nebo následný požár!
 - V případě, že při napájení kamery dochází k jejímu nadměrnému ohřívaní, nabíječku okamžitě odpojte.

 - Nabíječku neumisťujte při nabíjení na nebo do blízkosti hořlavých předmětů. Pozor na záclony, koberce, ubru-
sy atd.
 - Pokud není zařízení delší dobu používáno, nabijte baterii alespoň 1× za 30 dní na polovinu kapacity. V opač-

ném případě může dojít k trvalému poškození baterie, které nemusí být uznáno jako důvod k záruční opravě.
Údržba přístroje
 - Dobrá údržba tohoto přístroje zajistí bezproblémový provoz a omezí nebezpečí poškození.
 - Uchovávejte přístroj mimo extrémní vlhkost a teploty a nevystavujte přístroj dlouhodobě přímému sluneční-

mu nebo ultrafialovému záření.
 - Zabraňte pádu přístroje ani jej nevystavujte silným nárazům.
 - Nevystavujte přístroj náhlým a prudkým změnám teplot. Mohlo by to způsobit kondenzování vlhkosti uvnitř 

zařízení, což by mohlo přístroj poškodit. V případě, kdy dojde ke kondenzaci vlhkosti, před dalším používáním 
nechte přístroj dokonale vyschnout.
 - Povrch displeje se může snadno poškrábat. Nedotýkejte se jej ostrými předměty.
 - Zásadně nečistěte přístroj, když je zapnutý. K čistění displeje a vnějšího povrchu přístroje používejte měkký 

netřepivý hadřík. Nečistěte displej papírovými utěrkami.
 - Zásadně se nepokoušejte přístroj rozebírat, opravovat nebo jakkoli upravovat. V případě demontáže, úprav 

nebo jakéhokoli pokusu o opravu dochází k propadnutí záruky a může dojít k poškození přístroje či dokonce ke 
zranění nebo škodám na majetku.
 - Neskladujte ani nepřevážejte hořlavé kapaliny, plyny nebo výbušné materiály pohromadě s přístrojem, jeho 

částmi nebo doplňky.
 - Aby se zabránilo krádeži, nenechávejte přístroj a příslušenství na viditelném místě ve vozidle bez dozoru.
 - Přehřátí může přístroj poškodit.

Další informace
1) Pro domácnosti: Uvedený symbol (přeškrtnutý koš) na výrobku nebo v průvodní dokumentaci znamená, že 
použité elektrické nebo elektronické výrobky nesmí být likvidovány společně s komunálním odpadem. Za úče-
lem správné likvidace výrobku jej odevzdejte na určených sběrných místech, kde budou přijata zdarma. Správ-
nou likvidací tohoto produktu pomůžete zachovat cenné přírodní zdroje a napomáháte prevenci potenciálních 
negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, což by mohly být důsledky nesprávné likvidace odpadů. 
Další podrobnosti si vyžádejte od místního úřadu nebo nejbližšího sběrného místa. Při nesprávné likvidaci toho-
to druhu odpadu mohou být v souladu s národními předpisy uděleny pokuty. Informace pro uživatele k likvidaci 
elektrických a elektronických zařízení (firemní a podnikové použití): Pro správnou likvidaci elektrických a elektro-
nických zařízení si vyžádejte podrobné informace u Vašeho prodejce nebo dodavatele. Informace pro uživatele 
k likvidaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení v ostatních zemích mimo Evropskou unii: Výše uvedený symbol 
(přeškrtnutý koš) je platný pouze v zemích Evropské unie. Pro správnou likvidaci elektrických a elektronických 
zařízení si vyžádejte podrobné informace u Vašich úřadů nebo prodejce zařízení. Vše vyjadřuje symbol přeškrt-
nutého kontejneru na výrobku, obalu nebo tištěných materiálech.
2) Záruční opravy zařízení uplatňujte u svého prodejce. V případě technických problémů a dotazů kontaktuj-
te svého prodejce, který Vás bude informovat o dalším postupu. Dodržujte pravidla pro práci s elektrickými 
zařízeními. Uživatel není oprávněn rozebírat zařízení ani vyměňovat žádnou jeho součást. Při otevření nebo 
odstranění krytů hrozí riziko úrazu elektrickým proudem. Při nesprávném sestavení zařízení a jeho opětovném 
zapojení se rovněž vystavujete riziku úrazu elektrickým proudem.
Záruční lhůta je na produkty 24 měsíců, pokud není stanoveno jinak. Záruka se nevztahuje na poškození způso-
bené nestandardním používáním, mechanickým poškozením, vystavením agresivním podmínkám, zacházením 
v rozporu s manuálem a běžným opotřebením. Záruční doba na baterii je 24 měsíců, na její kapacitu 6 měsíců. 
Více informací ohledně záruky naleznete na www.elem6.com/warranty
Výrobce, dovozce ani distributor nenesou žádnou odpovědnost za jakékoli škody způsobené montáží nebo 
nesprávným užíváním produktu.
EU Prohlášení o shodě
Společnost elem6 s.r.o. tímto prohlašuje, že zařízení LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 je ve shodě se základními požadavky 
a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/30/EU a 2014/53/EU. Všechny produkty LAMAX jsou určeny 
pro prodej bez omezení v Německu, České republice, Slovensku, Polsku, Maďarsku a v dalších členských zemích 
EU. Úplné prohlášení o shodě lze stáhnout z webu www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/
Kmitočtové pásmo (kmitočtová pásma), v němž (v nichž) rádiové zařízení pracuje: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 
5735-5755 MHz (5 GHz).
Maximální radiofrekvenční výkon vysílaný v kmitočtovém pásmu (v kmitočtových pásmech), v němž (v nichž) je 
rádiové zařízení provozováno: 17.5 dBm (2.4 GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Frekvence GPS modulu: 1575.42 MHz
Výrobce:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
Značka LAMAX® je registrovanou ochrannou známkou a její výrobky jsou chráněny průmyslovým vzorem.
Všechna práva vyhrazena.
Tiskové chyby a změny v manuálu a bezpečnostních pokynech jsou vyhrazeny.
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Zásady a upozornenia
 - Pre zaistenie vlastnej bezpečnosti nepoužívajte ovládacie prvky tohto prístroja pri riadenie.
 - Pri používaní rekordéra v aute je nutný okenný držiak. Rekordér umiestnite na vhodné miesto tak, aby nebránil 

vo výhľade vodiča ani v aktivácií bezpečnostných prvkov (napr. airbagov).
 - Objektív kamery nesmie byť ničím blokovaný a v blízkosti objektívu sa nesmie nachádzať žiadny reflexný ma-

teriál. Uchovávajte objektív čistý.
 - Ak je čelné sklo automobilu zafarbené reflexnou vrstvou, alebo je vyhrievané, môže to obmedzovať kvalitu 

záznamu a predovšetkým signál GPS.
 - Na všeobecné použitie sa odporúča vypnúť detekciu pohybu. Môže to viesť k rýchlemu zaplneniu pamäťovej 

karty.
 - Autokamera je primárne určená na prevádzku pri trvalom pripojení k zdroju napájania.
 - Uistite sa, že právne predpisy krajiny, v ktorej jazdíte, povoľujú používanie palubných kamier a varovaní pred 

rýchlostnými radarmi.
Bezpečnostné zásady
 - Používajte len nabíjačku dodávanú s prístrojom. Pri použití iného typu nabíjačky môže dôjsť k poruche prístroja 

alebo môže vzniknúť iné nebezpečenstvo.
 - Nepoužívajte nabíjačku vo vysoko vlhkom prostredie. Nikdy sa nabíjačky nedotýkajte mokrými rukami alebo 

ak stojíte vo vode.
 - Pri napájaní prístroja alebo nabíjaní batérie ponechajte v okolí nabíjačky dostatočný priestor pre cirkuláciu 

vzduchu. Neprikrývajte nabíjačku papiermi ani inými predmetmi, ktoré by mohli zhoršiť jej chladenie. Nepouží-
vajte nabíjačku uloženú v transportnom obale.
 - Nabíjačku pripojujte ku správnemu zdroju napätia. Údaje o napätí sú uvedené na plášti výrobku alebo na jeho 

obale.
 - Nepoužívajte nabíjačku, ak je zjavne poškodená. V prípade poškodenia zariadenia ju sami neopravujte!
 - V prípade nadmerného zahrievania prístroja ho okamžite odpojte od prívodu energie.
 - Nabíjajte zariadenie pod dohľadom.
 - Balenie obsahuje malé časti, ktoré môžu byť nebezpečné pre deti. Produkt vždy odkladajte mimo dosahu detí. 

Vrecká alebo časti, ktoré obsahujú, môžu po prehltnutí alebo nasadení na hlavu spôsobiť udusenie.
 - Pre zariadenia, ktoré je možné pripojiť do zásuvky: zásuvka musí byť umiestnená v blízkosti zariadenia a musí 

byť jednoducho prístupná.
Bezpečnostné upozornenie pre napájenie
 - Na nabíjanie používajte len nabíjačku, ktorá je pre túto kameru určená.
 - Používajte štandardné káble pre nabíjanie, inak by mohlo dôjsť k poškodeniu zariadenia.
 - Nepoužívajte akokoľvek poškodený sieťový adaptér alebo nabíjačku.
 - Napájanie vykonávajte za izbovej teploty, nikdy nenabíjajte pri teplote nižšej ako 0°C alebo pri teplote vyššej 

ako 40°C.
 - Nevystavujte nabíjačku pôsobeniu vlhkosti, vody, dažďa, snehu alebo rôznym nástrekom.
 - Počas napájenie nenechávajte kameru nikdy bez dohľadu, skrat alebo náhodné prebitie môže spôsobiť únik 

agresívnych chemikálií, explóziu alebo požiar!
 - V prípade, že pri napájenie kamery dochádza k jej nadmernému ohrievaniu, nabíjačku okamžite odpojte.
 - Nabíjačku neumiestňujte pri nabíjaní na horľavé predmety alebo do ich blízkosti. Pozor na záclony, koberce, 

obrusy a podobne.
 - Pokiaľ nie je zariadenie dlhšiu dobu používané, nabite batériu aspoň 1× za 30 dní na polovicu kapacity. V opač-

nom prípade môže dôjsť k trvalému poškodeniu batérie, ktoré nemusí byť uznané ako dôvod k záručnej oprave.
Údržba prístroja
 - Dobrá údržba tohto prístroja zaistí bezproblémový chod a obmedzí nebezpečenstvo poškodenia.
 - Uchovávajte prístroj mimo extrémnu vlhkosť a teploty a nevystavujte prístroj dlhodobo priamemu slnečnému 

alebo ultrafialovému žiareniu.
 - Zabráňte pádu prístroja, nevystavujte ho silným nárazom.
 - Nevystavujte prístroj náhlym a prudkým zmenám teplôt. Mohlo by to spôsobiť kondenzovanie vlhkosti vnútri 

zariadenia, čo by mohlo prístroj poškodiť. V prípade, kedy dôjde ku kondenzácii vlhkosti, nechajte prístroj pred 
ďalším používaním dokonale vyschnúť.
 - Zásadne nečistite prístroj, keď je zapnutý. K čisteniu prístroja používajte mäkkú handričku.
 - Zásadne sa nepokúšajte prístroj rozobrať, opravovať alebo akokoľvek upravovať. V prípade demontáže, úprav 

alebo akéhokoľvek pokusu o opravu dochádza ku prepadnutiu záruky a môže dôjsť ku poškodeniu prístroja 
alebo dokonca ku zraneniu alebo škodám na majetku.
 - Neskladujte ani neprevážajte horľavé kvapaliny, plyny alebo výbušné materiály spolu s prístrojom, jeho čas-

ťami alebo doplnkami.
 - Aby sa zabránilo krádeži, nenechávajte prístroj a príslušenstvo na viditeľnom mieste vo vozidle bez dozoru.
 - Prehriatie môže prístroj poškodiť.

Ďalšie informácie
1) Pre domácnosti: Uvedený symbol (preškrtnutý kôš) na výrobku alebo v sprievodnej dokumentácii znamená, 

že použité elektrické alebo elektronické výrobky nesmú byť likvidované spoločne s komunálnym odpadom. Za 
účelom správnej likvidácie výrobku ho odovzdajte na určených zberných miestach, kde budú prijaté zdarma. 
Správnou likvidáciou tohto produktu pomôžete zachovať cenné prírodné zdroje a napomáhate prevencii po-
tenciálnych negatívnych dopadov na životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie, čo by mohli byť dôsledky nesprávnej 
likvidácie odpadov. Ďalšie podrobnosti si vyžiadajte od miestneho úradu alebo najbližšieho zberného miesta. 
Pri nesprávnej likvidácii tohto druhu odpadu môžu byt v súlade s národnými predpismi udelené pokuty. In-
formácie pre užívateľov k likvidácii elektrických elektronických zariadenia (firemné o podnikové použitie): Pre 
správnu likvidáciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení si vyžiadajte podrobné informácie u vášho predaj-
cu alebo dodávateľa. Informácie pre užívateľov k likvidácii elektrických a elektronických zariadení v ostatných 
krajinách mimo Európskej únie: Vyššie uvedený symbol (preškrtnutý kôš) je platný len v krajinách Európskej 
únie. Pre správnu likvidáciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení si vyžiadajte podrobné informácie u vašich 
úradov alebo u predajca zariadenia. Všetko vyjadruje symbol preškrtnutého kontajnera na výrobku, obalu alebo 
tlačených materiáloch.
2) Záručné opravy zariadenia uplatňujte u svojho predajcu. V prípade technických problémov a otázok kontak-
tujte svojho predajcu, ktorý Vás bude informovať o ďalšom postupe. Dodržujte pravidlá pre prácu s elektrickými 
zariadeniami. Užívateľ nie je oprávnený rozoberať zariadenie ani vymieňať žiadnu jeho súčasť. Pri otvorení alebo 
odstránení krytov hrozí riziko úrazu elektrickým prúdom. Pri nesprávnom zostavení zariadenia a jeho opätov-
nom zapojení sa tiež vystavujete riziku úrazu elektrickým prúdom.
Záručná lehota je na produkty 24 mesiacov, pokiaľ nie je stanovené inak. Záruka sa nevzťahuje na poškodenie 
spôsobené neštandardným používaním, mechanickým poškodením, vystavením agresívnym podmienkam, za-
chádzaním v rozpore s manuálom a bežným opotrebovaním. Záručná doba pre batériu je 24 mesiacov, na jej 
kapacitu 6 mesiacov. Viac informácií ohľadom záruky nájdete na www.elem6.com/warranty
Výrobca, dovozca ani distribútor nenesú žiadnu zodpovednosť za akékoľvek škody spôsobené montážou alebo 
nesprávnym používaním produktu.
EU Prehlásenie o zhode
Spoločnosť elem6 s.r.o. týmto prehlasuje, že zariadenie LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 je v zhode so základnými požiadav-
kami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/30/EU a 2014/53/EU. Všetky produkty LAMAX sú ur-
čené na predaj bez obmedzení v Nemecku, Českej republike, Slovensku, Poľsku, Maďarsku a v ďalších členských 
krajinách EU. Úplné prehlásenie o zhode je možné stiahnuť z webu www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/
Frekvenčné pásmo (frekvenčné pásma), v ktorom rádiové zariadenie pracuje: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 5735-
5755 MHz (5 GHz).
Maximálny rádiofrekvenčný výkon vysielaný vo frekvenčnom pásme (vo frekvenčných pásmach), v ktorom je 
rádiové zaradenie používané: 17.5 dBm (2.4 GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Frekvečné pásmo GPS modulu: 1575.42Mhz
Výrobca:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
Značka LAMAX® je registrovanou ochrannou známkou a její výrobky sú chránené priemyslovým vzorom.
Všetky práva vyhradené.
Tlačové chyby a zmeny v manuáli a bezpečnostných pokynoch sú vyhradené.
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Środki ostrożności i uwagi
 - Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa nie zmieniaj ustawień kamery podczas prowadzenia pojazdu.
 - Do używania kamery w samochodzie musisz posiadać mocowanie na szybę. Kamerę zamocuj w takim miejscu, 

aby nie zasłaniała widoku kierowcy ani nie stanowiła przeszkody dla ewentualnego otwarcia poduszek powi-
etrznych.
 - Żaden przedmiot nie powinien blokować obiektywu kamery, a w jego pobliżu nie powinny znajdować się 

materiały odbijające światło. Utrzymuj obiektyw w czystości.
 - Jeżeli przednia szyba samochodu posiada warstwę odbijającą swiatło lub jest podgrzewana, jakość nagrania, a 

przede wszystkim sygnał GPS może być ograniczony.
 - Do ogólnego użytku zaleca się wyłączenie detekcji ruchu. Może to doprowadzić do szybkiego zapełnienia 

karty pamięci.
 - Przyciemniana przednia szyba samochodu może wpływać na jakość nagrywania.
 - Upewnij się, że przepisy obowiązujące w kraju, w którym prowadzisz samochód, zezwalają na stosowanie ka-

mer na desce rozdzielczej i ostrzeżeń o fotoradarach.
Środki ostrożności dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
 - Używaj wyłącznie ładowarki dołączonej w zestawie podstawowym kamery. Użycie innej ładowarki może spo-

wodować jej nieprawidłowe działanie i stanowić niebezpieczeństwo.
 - Nie używaj ładowarki w miejscach o dużej wilgotności. Nie dotykaj ładowarki mokrymi rękami lub kiedy stoisz 

w wodzie.
 - Jeśli używasz ładowarki do zasilania urządzenia lub ładowania baterii, zapewnij odpowiednią wentylację jego 

otoczenia. Nie przykrywaj ładowarki papierem ani innymi przedmiotami, aby nie ograniczać jego chłodzenia. 
Nie używaj ładowarki, gdy znajduje się ona w torbie do przenoszenia.
 - Ładowarkę podłączaj jedynie do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania. Wymagania dotyczące napięcia znajdują się 

na obudowie i/lub opakowaniu produktu.
 - Nie używaj ładowarki z uszkodzonym przewodem. W przypadku uszkodzenia nie podejmuj się jej samodzie-

lnej naprawy!
 - W razie nadmiernego nagrzewania urządzenia, natychmiast odłącz je od zasilania energii.
 - Urządzenie należy ładować pod nadzorem.
 - Opakowanie zawiera małe elementy, które mogą być niebezpieczne dla dzieci. Zawsze przechowuj produkt w 

miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Torebki, jak i liczne drobne elementy, które się w nich znajdują, mogą spowo-
dować zadławienie w przypadku ich połknięcia.
 - W przypadku urządzeń, które można podłączyć do gniazdka: gniazdko musi znajdować się blisko urządzenia 

i być łatwo dostępne.
Środki ostrożności dotyczące zasilania
 - W celu ładowania korzystaj wyłącznie z ładowarki, która jest przeznaczona do danego typu kamery.
 - Wykorzystuj standardowe kable do zasilania. W innym przypadku urządzenie mogłoby ulec uszkodzeniu.
 - Nie korzystaj z jakiegokolwiek uszkodzonego adaptera sieciowego lub ładowarki.
 - Zasilanie powinno odbywać się w temperaturze pokojowej. Nigdy nie ładuj w temperaturze poniżej 0 °C lub 

powyżej 40 °C.
 - Nie wystawiaj ładowarki na działanie wilgoci, wody, deszczu, śniegu lub innego deszczu.
 - Nigdy nie pozostawiaj kamery bez nadzoru, gdy włączone jest zasilanie. Zwarcie lub przeładowanie może spo-

wodować wyciek agresywnych chemikaliów, wybuch i pożar!
 - W przypadku nadmiernego nagrzania aparatu natychmiast odłącz ładowarkę.
 - Nie umieszczaj ładowarki podczas ładowania lub w pobliżu łatwopalnych przedmiotów. Uważaj na zasłony, 

dywany, obrusy itp.
 - Jeśli urządzenie nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas, należy ładować baterię do połowy pojemności co 30 dni. 

W przeciwnym razie może to skutkować trwałym uszkodzeniem baterii, co może nie być uznane za przyczynę 
naprawy gwarancyjnej.
Konserwacja urządzenia
 - Konserwacja urządzenia zapewni bezproblemowe działanie i zmniejszy niebezpieczeństwo uszkodzenia.
 - Chroń urządzenie przed nadmierną wilgocią i ekstremalnymi temperaturami oraz unikaj zbyt długiego wysta-

wiania go na działanie bezpośredniego światła słonecznego lub silnego światła ultrafioletowego.
 - Chroń urządzenie przed upuszczeniem lub narażeniem na silne uderzenia.
 - Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie nagłych i dużych zmian temperatury. Mogłoby to spowodować nagro-

madzenie wilgoci wewnątrz urządzenia, a w rezultacie jego uszkodzenie. W przypadku nagromadzenia wilgoci, 
zaczekaj do całkowitego wyschnięcia urządzenia przed jego użyciem.
 - Powierzchnię ekranu łatwo zarysować. Nie dopuszczaj do kontaktu powierzchni ekranu z ostrymi przedmio-

tami.
 - Nigdy nie czyść urządzenia, kiedy jest uruchomione. Do wycierania ekranu i zewnętrznych części urządzenia 

używaj miękkiej, niepozostawiającej włókien szmatki. Do czyszczenia ekranu nie używaj ręczników papie-
rowych.
 - Nie podejmuj prób demontażu, naprawy ani modyfikacji urządzenia. Demontaż, modyfikacje lub próba na-

prawy mogą spowodować uszkodzenie urządzenia i utratę gwarancji, a nawet obrażenia ciała oraz uszkodzenie 
własności.
 - Nie przechowuj ani nie przenoś łatwopalnych cieczy, gazów lub materiałów wybuchowych w miejscu prze-

chowywania urządzenia, jego części lub akcesoriów.
 - Aby nie stwarzać okazji do kradzieży, nie zostawiaj urządzenia ani akcesoriów na widoku w pojeździe pozba-

wionym nadzoru.
 - Przegrzanie może spowodować uszkodzenie urządzenia.

Pozostałe informacje
1) Symbol przekreślonego kontenera zamieszczony na produkcie lub w dokumentacji towarzyszącej oznacza, 
że po zakończeniu eksploatacji nie należy pozbywać się urządzenia elektrycznego lub elektronicznego wraz z 
odpadami komunalnymi. Produkt należy dostarczyć do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki urządzeń elektrycznych 
i elektronicznych przeznaczonych do recyklingu w celu jego właściwej utylizacji. W miejscu zbiórki produkt 
zostanie przyjęty bezpłatnie. Dzięki prawidłowej utylizacji tego produktu pomagasz zachować cenne zasoby 
naturalne oraz przeciwdziałasz potencjalnemu negatywnemu wpływowi na środowisko oraz ludzkie zdrowie, 
co może być skutkiem niewłaściwej utylizacji odpadów. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, prosimy o kontakt z 
lokalnymi władzami lub w najbliższym punkcie zbiórki. Pozbywanie się odpadów tego rodzaju w nieprawidłowy 
sposób jest zagrożone karą przewidzianą w odpowiednich przepisach państwowych. Informacja
dla użytkowników, dotycząca utylizacji sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (w przypadku zastosowania w 
przedsiębiorstwach i firmach): Szczegółowych informacje na temat prawidłowej utylizacji sprzętu elektryczne-
go i elektronicznego, możesz uzyskać u swojego sprzedawcy lub dostawcy. Informacja dla użytkowników 
dotyczącza utylizacji sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego w państwach spoza Unii Europejskiej: Powyższy 
symbol (przekreślonego kontenera) obowiązuje wyłącznie w Unii Europejskiej. Szczegółowe informacje na te-
mat prawidłowej utylizacji sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego możesz uzyskać w swoim urzędzie lub u spr-
zedawcy urządzenia. Wszystko zostało określone za pomocą symbolu przekreślonego kontenera na produkcie, 



opakowaniu lub w dokumentacji towarzyszącej.
2) Naprawy gwarancyjne urządzenia zgłaszać u swojego sprzedawcy. W przypadku problemów technicznych i 
pytań skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą, który poinformuje o dalszych krokach. Przestrzegać zasad pracy ze spr-
zętem elektrycznym. Użytkownik nie jest upoważniony do demontażu urządzenia lub wymiany jakichkolwiek 
jego elementów. W wyniku otwarcia lub zdjęcia pokryw istnieje ryzyko porażenia prądem elektrycznym. Ist-
nieje również ryzyko porażenia prądem, jeśli urządzenie zostanie nieprawidłowo zmontowane i ponownie 
podłączone. 
Okres gwarancji na produkty wynosi 24 miesiące, o ile nie ustalono inaczej. Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkod-
zeń spowodowanych niestandardowym użytkowaniem, uszkodzeń mechanicznych, narażenia na działanie 
agresywnych warunków, obchodzenia się niezgodnie z instrukcją oraz normalnego zużycia. Okres gwarancji 
na akumulator wynosi 24 miesiące, na jego pojemność 6 miesięcy. Więcej informacji dotyczących gwarancji 
znajdziesz na www.elem6.com/warranty
Producent, importer lub dystrybutor nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody spowodowane 
montażem lub niewłaściwym użytkowaniem produktu.
Deklaracja zgodności EU
Firma elem6 s.r.o. niniejszym deklaruje, że urządzenie LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 zgodne z podstawowymi wymo-
gami i innymi odpowiednimi przepisami dyrektywy 2014/30/EU i 2014/53/EU. Wszystkie produkty LAMAX są 
przeznaczone do sprzedaży bez ograniczenia w Niemczech, Czechach, na Słowacji, w Polsce, na Węgrzech i 
innych krajach członkowskich EU. Pełną deklarację zgodności można pobrać z internetu www.lamax-electro-
nics.com/support/doc/ 
Pasmo częstotliwości (pasmach częstotliwości) w którym (w których) urządzenie pracuje 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 
GHz); 5735-5755 MHz (5 GHz).
Maksymalny poziom mocy wysyłany w paśmie częstotliwości (w pasmach częstotliwości), w którym (w któ-
rych) radiowe urządzenie działa: 17.5 dBm (2.4 GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Częstotliwość modułu GPS: 1575.42Mhz
Producent:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
Marka LAMAX® jest zastrzeżonym znakiem towarowym, a jej produkty chronione są wzorem przemysłowym.
Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.
Błędy w druku i zmiany w instrukcji i wskazówkach bezpieczeństwa są zastrzeżone.
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Figyelmeztetések és megjegyzések
 - Saját biztonsága érdekében, ne kezelje a kamerát vezetés közben.
 - Használjon autós tartót az autóban való használathoz. Bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy a kamera elhelyezése 

nem zavarja a vezetőt a kilátásban és ne legyen a légszák útjában.
 - Bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy ne legyen semmilyen tárgy vagy tükröződő anyag a lencse látóterében. Tartsa 

tisztán a lencsét.
 - Ha az auto színezett szélvédővel rendelkezik, vagy a szélvédő forró, akkor a felvételek minősége valamint a 

GPS vétel csökkenhet.
 - Általános használatra ajánlott a mozgásérzékelés kikapcsolása. Ez a memóriakártya gyors feltöltődéséhez 

vezethet.
 - A készülék érzékeny eszköz, kérjük, óvja a leejtéstől és ütődésektől.
 - Győződjön meg arról, hogy a vezetés helye szerinti ország jogszabályai lehetővé teszik a műszerfali kamerák 

és a sebességmérő kamerák figyelmeztető jelzéseinek használatát.
Biztonsági figyelmeztetés
 - Kizárólag a készülékhez kapott töltőt használja, más töltő használata hibát és/vagy veszélyt okozhat.
 - Ne használja a töltőt nedves környezetben. Ne érintse meg a töltőt, ha vizes a keze, vagy a lába.
 - Ne takarja le a töltőt használat közben, biztosítson megfelelő szellőzést körülötte.
 - Megfelelő csatlakozóba dugja be a töltőt. A megfelelő volt érték megtalálható a csomagoláson.
 - Ne használja a töltőt, ha sérülést lát rajta, ne javítsa saját kezűleg.
 - Ha túlmelegedést tapasztalna, húzza ki a töltőt a csatlakozóból.
 - Az eszközt csak felügyelett mellet töltse!
 - A csomagolás apró darabkákat tartalmaz, amelyek gyermekek számára veszélyt jelenthetnek. A terméket 

mindig tartsa a gyermekektől elzárva. A zacskók, illetve a bennük található darabkák lenyelése fulladást okoz-
hat.
 - Konnektorba dugható eszközök esetében a konnektornak a készülék közelében és könnyen hozzáférhetőnek 

kell lennie.
Biztonsági utasítások az áramellátáshoz
 - Csak az ilyen típusú fényképezőgép töltésére tervezett töltőt használja.
 - A feltöltés céljából használjon szabványos kábelt, ellenkező esetben a készülék károsodhat.
 - Ne használjon sérült töltőt vagy hálózati adaptert.
 - Teljesítmény szobahőmérsékleten, soha ne töltse 0° C alatt vagy 40° C felett.
 - Győződjön meg róla, hogy a töltő nem érintkezik nedvességgel, és nem érintkezik folyadékkal, esővel vagy 

hóval.
 - Soha ne hagyja felügyelet nélkül a fényképezőgépet, a rövidzárlat vagy a véletlen túlterhelés miatt agresszív 

vegyi anyagok szivároghatnak, felrobbanhatnak, vagy tüzet okozhatnak!
 - A fényképezőgép túlzott fűtése esetén azonnal húzza ki a töltőt.
 - Töltés közben ne helyezze a töltőt gyúlékony tárgyakra vagy azok közelébe. Vigyázz a függönyökre, a sző-

nyegekre, a terítőre stb.!
 - Ha a készüléket hosszabb ideig kívánja raktározni, legalább 30 naponta 1x töltse fel teljesen az akkut. Ennek 

elmulasztása az akku tartós károsodását eredményezheti, ami nem feltétlenül szolgál garanciális javítás ala-
pjául.
A készülék gondozása
 - A megfelelő készülék használat biztosítja a hibamentes működést és csökkenti a sérülés veszélyét.
 - Tartsa távol erős nedvességtől és extrém hőmérsékletektől. Ne tegye ki tartósan erős napfénynek vagy UV 

sugárzásnak.
 - Ne dobja le vagy tegye ki rázkódásnak.
 - Ne tegye ki hirtelen és ismétlődő hőmérsékletváltozásnak, ez nedvesség lecsapódást okozhat a készülék 

belsejében, ami tönkre teheti a készüléket. Nedvesség lecsapódás esetén használat előtt, hagyja, hogy kis-
záradjon a készülék.
 - A kijelző könnyen megkarcolódhat. Kerülje az érintkezést éles tárgyakkal.
 - Ne tisztítsa a készüléket bekapcsolt állapotban. Használjon finom törlőruhát a kijelző, valamint a külső letör-

lésére. Ne használjon papír törlőt a kijelzőhöz.
 - Ne próbálja meg szétszedni, javítani, módosítani a készüléket. Szétszedés, módosítás vagy javítási kísérlet kárt 

okozhat a készülékben, sérülést, anyagi kárt okozhat és megszüntetia garanciát.
 - Ne tároljon éghető folyadékokat, gázokat és robbanásveszélyes anyagokat a készülék, alkatrészei vagy kie-

gészítői mellett.
 - Ne hagyja a készüléket és tartozékait szem előtt a leparkolt autóban.
 - Túlmelegedés károsíthatja a készüléket.

További tájékoztatás
1) Háztartások részére: A terméken vagy kísérő dokumentációban lévő jelölés (áthúzott kuka) azt jelenti, hogy 
az elektromos vagy elektronikus terméket az életciklusa végén külön gyűjtőbe kell kidobni, nem szabad a 
háztartási hulladékba rakni. A termék megfelelő likvidálásával segíti megőrizni az értékes természeti forrá-
sokat és segíti megelőzni az esetleges negatív hatásokat a környezetre és emberi egészségre, amit a hulladék 
nem megfelelő likvidálása okozhatna. További részletekért forduljon a helyi hatóságokhoz vagy a legközelebbi 
gyűjtőhelyre. A termék nem megfelelő likvidálása miatt a nemzeti törvények értelmében bírság is kiszabható. 
Tájékoztató az elektromos vagy elektronikus termékek likvidálásával kapcsolatban az Európai Közösségen 
kívüli államokban élő felhasználók részére: A terméken látható jelölés (áthúzott kuka) csupán az Európai ta-
gállamokban érvényes. Az elektromos és elektronikus termékek megfelelő likvidálásával kapcsolatban kérjen 
részletes tájékoztatást a helyi hatóságoktól vagy a termék értékesítőjétől. Mindent kifejez az áthúzott kuka 
jelölése a terméken, csomagoláson vagy nyomtatott dokumentumokon.
2) A készülék garanciális szervizére vonatkozó igényét a készülék forgalmazójánál érvényesítse. Műszaki pro-
blémák és nem egyértelmű információk esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot az eladóval, és kérjen tőle tájékoztatást 
a további eljárásról. Tartsa be az elektromos készülékek használatára vonatkozó szabályokat. A felhasználó nem 
jogosult szétszerelni a készüléket, sem kicserélni annak bármely alkotóelemét. A burkolat felnyitásával vagy 
eltávolításával a felhasználó áramütés veszélyének teszi ki magát. A készülék helytelen összeszerelése, majd 
újbóli áram alá helyezése esetén a felhasználó szintén áramütés veszélyének teszi ki magát.
A termékekre vonatkozó jótállási idő 24 hónap, hacsak nem került másként meghatározásra. A jótállás nem 
vonatkozik a nem standard használat, mechanikus hatások, agresszív körülmények, valamint a használati út-
mutatóval ellentétes használat okozta sérülésekre, illetve a standard kopásra. Az akkura nyújtott jótállás időtar-
tama 24 hónap, a kapacitására 6 hónap. A garanciával kapcsolatos további információkért kérjük, látogasson 
el a www.elem6.com/warranty oldalra.
Sem a gyártó, sem az importőr, sem a forgalmazó nem felelnek a termék összeszerelése vagy helytelen hasz-
nálata okozta károkért.
EU Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Az elem6 s.r.o. cég ezúton kijelenti, hogy a LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 készülék megfelel a 2014/30/EU, illetve a 
2014/53/EU irányelvek alapkövetelményeinek és mindent további vonatkozó rendelkezésének. A termékek 
LAMAX korlátlanul forgalmazható Németországban, a Cseh Köztársaságban, Szlovákiában, Lengyelországban, 
Magyarországon és az EU többi tagállamában. A teljes megfelelőségi nyilatkozat letölthető a
www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/ oldalról.
A rádiókészülék(ek) a következő frekvenciasáv(ok)ban működnek: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 5735-5755 MHz 
(5 GHz).
A frekvenciasáv(ok)ban sugárzott maximális rádiófrekvencia, amelyben a rádiókészülék üzemel: 17.5 dBm (2.4 
GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
A GPS-modul frekvenciája: 1575.42 MHz

Gyártó:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
A LAMAX® egy regisztrált védjegy, és terméke ipari mintával védett.
Minden jog fenntartva.
A biztonsági útmutató sajtóhibáinak és a módosításának joga fenntartva.
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Previdnostni ukrepi in opombe
 - Za lastno varnost ne spreminjajte nastavitev kamere med vožnjo.
 - Za uporabo kamere v avtomobilu jo morate pritrditi na steklo. Namestite kamero na takšno mesto, da ne bo 

zastirala voznikovega pogleda ali preprečevala odpiranja zračnih blazin.
 - Noben predmet ne sme blokirati objektiva kamere, v njegovi bližini pa ne sme biti odsevnega materiala. 

Objektiv mora biti čist
 - V primeru, da je sprednje steklo avtomobila obarvano z refleksno plastjo ali pa je ogrevano, lahko to vpliva na 

slabšo kvaliteto posnetka, predvsem pa na signal GPS.
 - Za splošno uporabo je priporočljivo, da je zaznavanje gibanja onemogočeno. Zaradi tega se lahko pomnil-

niška kartica hitro zapolni.
 - Kamera je zasnovana tako, da deluje z neprekinjeno povezavo z virom napajanja.
 - Prepričajte se, da zakonodaja v državi, v kateri vozite, dovoljuje uporabo kamer na armaturni plošči in opozoril 

na radarje za merjenje hitrosti.
Varnostni ukrepi za napajanje
 - Za polnjenje uporabite samo polnilnik, ki je določen za to vrsto fotoaparata.
 - Uporabite standardne napajalne kable. V nasprotnem primeru lahko napravo poškodujete.
 - Ne uporabljajte poškodovanega omrežnega vmesnika ali polnilnika.
 - Napajanje mora biti zagotovljeno pri sobni temperaturi. Baterije nikoli ne polnite pri temperaturah pod 0 

°C ali nad 40° C.
 - Polnilnika ne izpostavljajte vlagi, vodi, dežju, snegu ali drugim padavinam.
 - Nikoli ne puščajte fotoaparata brez nadzora med vklopom, kratkim stikom ali nenamernim prekomernim 

polnjenjem, lahko povzroči uhajanje agresivnih kemikalij, eksplozijo ali požar!
 - V primeru prekomernega segrevanja fotoaparata takoj izključite polnilnik.
 - Polnilnika ne polagajte v vnetljive predmete ali blizu njih. Zaščitne zavese, odeje, tkanine itd.
 - Če aparata ne boste uporabljali dalj čas, napolnite bateriji vsaj enkrat na 30 dní na polovico kapacitete. V 

nasprotnem primeru lahko pride do trajne poškodbe baterije, ki pa ni nujno, da se prizna kot razlog za ga-
rancijsko popravilo.
Varnostni previdnostni ukrepi
 - Napravo morate polniti pod nadzorom.
 - Uporabljajte le polnilnik, ki je priložen osnovnemu kompletu kamere. Uporaba drugega polnilnika lahko po-

vzroči okvaro in predstavlja nevarnost.
 - Polnilnika ne uporabljajte na mestih z visoko vlažnostjo. Ne dotikajte se polnilnika z mokrimi rokami ali ko 

stojite v vodi.
 - Če uporabljate polnilnik za napajanje naprave ali polnjenje baterije, zagotovite ustrezno prezračevanje oko-

lice. Polnilnika ne prekrivajte s papirjem ali drugimi predmeti, da ne omejite njegovega hlajenja. Polnilnika ne 
uporabljajte, ko je v torbici.
 - Polnilnik priključite le na ustrezen vir napajanja. Zahteve glede napetosti so na ohišju in/ali embalaži izdelka.
 - Ne uporabljajte polnilnika s poškodovanim kablom. V primeru poškodb ga ne poskušajte popraviti sami!
 - Če se naprava pregreje, jo takoj odklopite iz napajanja.
 - Za aparate, ki se lahko priključijo v vtičnico: vtičnica se mora nahajati v bližini aparata in dostop do nje mora 

biti enostaven.
Vzdrževanje naprave
 - Vzdrževanje naprave zagotavlja nemoteno delovanje in zmanjša nevarnost poškodb.
 - Zaščitite napravo pred preveliko vlago in ekstremnimi temperaturami ter je ne izpostavljajte predolgo nepo-

sredni sončni svetlobi ali močni ultravijolični svetlobi.
 - Napravo zaščitite pred padcem ali močnimi udarci.
 - Naprave ne izpostavljajte nenadnim ali velikim temperaturnim spremembam. To lahko povzroči nastanek 

vlage znotraj naprave in povzroči poškodbe. V primeru kopičenja vlage počakajte z uporabo, dokler se naprava 
ne posuši popolnoma.
 - Površina zaslona se enostavno opraska. Ne dovolite, da bi površina zaslona prišla v stik z ostrimi predmeti. 

Naprave nikoli ne čistite med delovanjem. Za brisanje zaslona in zunanjih delov naprave uporabljajte mehko 
krpo, ki ne pušča vlaken. Za čiščenje zaslona ne uporabljajte papirnatih brisač.
 - Ne poskušajte razstavljati, popravljati ali spremeniti naprave. Razstavljanje, spreminjanje ali poskus popravila 

lahko povzročijo škodo napravi in izgubo garancije ter celo telesno poškodbo in materialno škodo.
 - Ne shranjujte in ne prenašajte vnetljivih tekočin, plinov ali eksplozivov v prostor za shranjevanje naprave, 

njegovih delov ali dodatne opreme.
 - Da ne bi ustvarili priložnosti za krajo, ne puščajte naprave ali dodatne opreme brez nadzora.
 - Pregrevanje lahko poškoduje napravo.

Ostale informacije
1) Simbol prečrtanega zabojnika, ki je nameščen na izdelku ali v priloženi dokumentaciji, pomeni, da po konča-
ni uporabi električne ali elektronske naprave ne smete vreči stran skupaj s komunalnimi odpadki. Izdelek mora 
biti dostavljen na ustrezno zbirno mesto za električno in elektronsko opremo, namenjeno recikliranju. Izdelek 
bo sprejet brezplačno. S pravilnim odstranjevanjem tega izdelka pomagate ohraniti dragocene naravne vire in 
preprečiti morebitne negativne vplive na okolje in zdravje ljudi, ki so lahko posledica nepravilnega ravnanja z 
odpadki. Za več informacij se obrnite na lokalne organe ali na najbližjo zbirno mesto. Odlaganje te vrste odpad-
kov na nepravilen način se kaznuje s kazensko določbo po ustreznih državnih predpisih. Informacije za upo-
rabnike glede odstranjevanja električne in elektronske opreme (kadar se uporabljajo v podjetjih): Podrobne 
informacije o pravilnem odlaganju električne in elektronske opreme dobite pri vašem prodajalcu ali dobavitel-
ju. Informacije za uporabnike glede odstranjevanja električne in elektronske opreme v državah zunaj Evropske 
unije: Zgornji simbol (prečrtan smetnjak) je obvezujoč samo v Evropski uniji. Podrobne informacije o pravilnem 
odlaganju električne in elektronske opreme lahko dobite pri vašem nadzornem organu ali prodajalcu naprave. 
Vse je bilo označeno s simbolom prečrtanega smetnjaka na izdelku, na embalaži ali v priloženi dokumentaciji.
2) Garancijo aparata uveljavite pri svojem prodajalcu. V primeru tehničnih težav in vprašanj kontaktirajte vaše-
ga prodajalca, ki vas bo obvestil o nadaljnjem postopku. Upoštevajte pravila za delo z električnimi napravami. 
Uporabnik nima nobenih pooblastil, da bi sam demontiral ali pa menjaval katere koli dele aparata. Pri odpiran-
ju ali odstranjevanju pokrovov obstaja nevarnost udarca z električnim tokom. V primeru nepravilne montaže 
izdelka in njegove ponovne priključitve se tudi izpostavljate nevarnosti udara z električnim tokom.
Garancijski rok je za izdelke 24 mesecev, če ni drugače navedeno. Garancija se ne nanaša na poškodbe, povzro-
čene zaradi nepravilne uporabe, mehanskih poškodb, agresivnih pogojev, uporabe, ki ni v skladu z navodili, 
in zaradi redne obrabe. Garancijska doba za baterijo je 24 mesecev, za njeno kapaciteto pa šest mesecev. Več 
informacij glede garancije najdete na www.elem6.com/warranty
Proizvajalec, uvoznik in distributer ne nosijo nobene odgovornosti za morebitne škode povzročene zaradi 
montaže ali nepravilne uporabe izdelka.
EU Izjava o skladnosti
Družba elem6 s.r.o. s tem izjavlja, da je aparat LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 skladen z osnovnimi zahtevami in dru-
gimi ustreznimi določbami direktiv 2014/30/EU in 2014/53/EU. Vsi Izdelki LAMAX so namenjeni za prodajo 
brez omejitve v Nemčiji, na Češkem, Slovaškem, Poljskem, Madžarskem in v drugih državah članicah EU. Celo 
besedilo Izjave o skladnosti si lahko naložite na spletu www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/
Frekvenčni pas (frekvenčni pasovi), v katerem (v kateri) deluje naprava: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 5735-5755 
MHz (5 GHz).
Najvišja stopnja moči, poslana v frekvenčnem pasu (v frekvenčnih pasovih), v katerem deluje radijska naprava: 
17.5 dBm (2.4 GHz); 16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Pogostost modula GPS: 1575.42Mhz
Proizvajalec izdelkov:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.coms
Blagovna znamka LAMAX® je registrirana blagovna znamka, njeni izdelki pa so zaščiteni z industrijskim ob-
likovanjem.
Vse pravice pridržane.
Pridržujemo si pravico do napak v tisku in sprememb v navodilih ter varnostnih napotkih.
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Mjere opreza i napomene
 - Radi svoje sigurnosti ne mijenjajte postavke kamere tijekom vožnje.
 - Za korištenje kamere u automobilu morate imati držač koji se pričvršćuje na vjetrobran. Kameru pričvrstite na 

mjestu na kojem vozaču ne ometa vidljivost niti je prepreka za eventualno otvaranje zračnih jastuka. Nikakav 
predmet ne smije blokirati objektiv kamere, a blizu njega ne smiju se nalaziti materijali koji odbijaju svjetlost. 
Održavajte objektiv čistim.
 - Ako je vjetrobransko staklo automobila obojeno refleksnim slojem ili ako je grijano, to može pogoršati kvali-

tetu zapisa, a prije svega jačinu GPS signala.
 - Za opću uporabu preporučuje se onemogućivanje detekcije pokreta. To može dovesti do brzog punjenja 

memorijske kartice.
 - Kamera radi kada je priključena izvoru napajanja.
 - Pobrinite se da zakonodavstvo zemlje u kojoj upravljate vozilom dopušta uporabu kamera na vozilu i upozo-

renja kamera za nadzor brzine.
Mjere opreza za napajanje
 - Upotrijebite samo punjač naveden za vrstu kamere za punjenje.
 - Koristite standardne kabele za napajanje. U suprotnom se uređaj može oštetiti.

 - Ne koristite nikakve mrežne adaptere niti punjače koji su oštećeni.
 - Napajanje mora biti na sobnoj temperaturi. Nikada ne punite ispod 0° C ili iznad 40° C.
 - Punjač nemojte izlagati vlazi, vodi, kiši, snijegu ili drugim oborinama.
 - Nikada ne ostavljajte fotoaparat bez nadzora tijekom uključivanja, kratkog spoja ili slučajnog prekomjernog 

punjenja može prouzročiti curenje, eksplodiranje ili izazivanje požara!
 - U slučaju prekomjernog zagrijavanja fotoaparata, odmah isključite punjač.
 - Punjač nemojte stavljati tijekom punjenja ili u blizini zapaljivih predmeta. Vodite brigu o zavjesama, tepisima, 

stolnjacima itd.
 - Ako se uređaj duže vrijeme ne upotrebljava, napunite bateriju makar 1× u 30 dana na polovicu kapaciteta. 

U obratnom slučaju može doći do trajnog oštećenja baterije, koje se ne mora priznati kao razlog za jamstveni 
popravak.
Mjere opreza povezane sa sigurnošću
 - Uređaj se mora puniti pod nadzorom.
 - Koristite samo punjač koji je u osnovnom kompletu kamere. Korištenje drugog punjača može dovesti do 

nepravilnog rada i izazvati opasnost.
 - Ne koristite punjač na mjestima s visokom vlagom. Ne dirajte punjač mokrim rukama ili kada stojite u vodi.
 - Ako koristite punjač za napajanje uređaja ili punjenje baterija, osigurajte pravilno provjetravanje prostorije. 

Ne pokrivajte punjač papirom niti drugim predmetima da ne ometate njegovo hlađenje. Ne koristite punjač, 
ako se nalazi u torbi za prenošenje.
 - Punjač priključujte samo na prikladni izvor napajanja. Zahtjevi povezani s naponom nalaze se na kućištu i/

ili ambalaži proizvoda.
 - Ne koristite punjač s oštećenim kabelom. U slučaju oštećenja nemojte sami vršiti popravke!
 - Ako se uređaj jako zagrije, isključite gai z izvora energije.
 - U slučaju uređaja koji se mogu priključiti u utičnicu: utičnica bi se trebala nalaziti u blizini uređaja i mora biti 

lako dostupna.
Održavanje uređaja
 - Održavanje osigurava neometan rad uređaja i smanjuje rizik od oštećenja.
 - Čuvajte uređaj od prekomjerne vlage i ekstremnih temperatura te izbjegavajte predugo izlaganje neposred-

nom djelovanju sunčevog ili ultraljubičastog zračenja.
 - Pazite da uređaj ne padne i zaštitite ga od jakog udarca.
 - Ne izlažite uređaj djelovanju naglih ili velikih promjena temperature. To može dovesti do nakupljanja vlage 

unutar uređaja, a onda i dovesti do njegovog oštećenja. U slučaju nakupljanja vlage, prije korištenja pričekajte 
dok se uređaj u potpunosti ne osuši.
 - Površina zaslona može se lako ogrepsti. Ne dozvolite da površinu zaslona dotiču oštri predmeti.
 - Nikad nemojte čistiti uključeni uređaj. Za brisanje zaslona i vanjskih dijelova uređaja koristite mekanu krpicu 

koja ne ostavlja vlakna. Za čišćenje zaslona ne koristite papirnate ručnike.
 - Nemojte demontirati, popravljati ili modificirati uređaj. Demontaža, modifikacije ili pokušaji samostalnog 

popravljanja mogu oštetiti uređaj i dovesti do gubitka jamstva, a mogu čak izazvati i ozljedu tijela i oštećenje 
imovine.
 - Nemojte skladištiti niti prenositi lakozapaljive tekućine, plinove ili eksplozivne materijale na mjestu gdje se 

čuva uređaj ili njegovi dijelovi ili oprema.
 - Da ne biste stvarali priliku za krađu, ne ostavljajte uređaj i njegovu opremu na uočljivom mjestu u vozilu 

bez nadzora.
 - Pregrijavanje može oštetiti uređaj.

Ostale informacije
1) Simbol precrtanog kontejnera koji se nalazi na proizvodu ili u popratnoj dokumentaciji označava da se na-
kon završetka korištenja električni ili elektronički uređaj ne smije bacati u komunalni otpad. Proizvod treba 
odnijeti na mjesto za prikupljanje električnih i elektroničkih uređaja namijenjenih za reciklažu da bi se pravilno 
zbrinuo. Na mjestu prikupljanja proizvod će se besplatno preuzeti. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem ovog proizvoda 
pomažete u očuvanju dragocjenih prirodnih resursa i sprečavate mogući negativni utjecaj na okoliš i ljudsko 
zdravlje zbog nepravilnog zbrinjavanja otpada. Za više informacija molimo kontaktirajte lokalne vlasti ili najbli-
že mjesto za prikupljanja otpada. Za nepravilno bacanje otpada te vrste predviđena je kazna određena važećim 
nacionalnim propisima. Informacije za korisnike povezane sa zbrinjavanjem električnih i elektroničkih uređa-
ja (u slučaju korištenja u poduzećima i tvrtkama): Detaljne informacije o pravilnom zbrinjavanju električnih i 
elektroničkih uređaja možete dobiti kod svojeg prodavača ili dobavljača. Informacije za korisnike povezane 
sa zbrinjavanjem električnih i elektroničkih uređaja u zemljama izvan Europske unije: Gornji simbol (precrtani 
kontejner) vrijedi samo u Europskoj uniji. Detaljne informacije o pravilnom zbrinjavanju električnih i elektro-
ničkih uređaja možete dobiti u svojem uredu ili kod prodavača uređaja. Sve je određeno simbolom precrtanog 
kontejnera na proizvodu, ambalaži ili u popratnoj dokumentaciji.
2) Popravke uređaja u jamstvenom roku tražite kod svog prodavatelja. U slučaju tehničkih poteškoća i pitanja 
kontaktirajte svog prodavatelja koji će vas obavijestiti o daljnjem postupanju. Poštujte pravila za rad s električ-
nim uređajima. Korisnik nije ovlašten da rasklapa uređaj niti da mijenja bilo koji njegov dio. U slučaju otvaranja 
ili uklanjanja kućišta prijeti opasnost od električnog udara. U slučaju pogrešnog sklapanja uređaja i njegovog 
ponovnog povezivanja također se izlažete opasnosti od električnog udara.
Jamstveni rok za proizvode je 24 mjeseca, ako nije drukčije određeno. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na oštećenja koja 
nastanu nestandardnom upotrebom, mehaničkim oštećenjem, izlaganjem agresivnim uvjetima, postupanjem 
protivno uputama ili standardnim habanjem. Jamstveni rok za bateriju je 24 mjeseca, a za njezin kapacitet 6 
mjeseci. Više informacija glede jamstva možete dobiti na www.elem6.com/warranty
Proizvođač, uvoznik i distributer ne snose nikakvu odgovornost za bilo kakve štete koje nastanu montažom ili 
neispravnom upotrebom proizvoda.
EU Izjava o sukladnosti
Društvo elem6 s.r.o. ovim izjavljuje da je uređaj LAMAX N10 GPS 3in1 u skladu s temeljnim zahtjevima i drugim 
odgovarajućim odredbama Direktive 2014/30/EU i 2014/53/EU. Svi proizvodi LAMAX su namijenjeni za prodaju 
bez ograničenja u Njemačkoj, Češkoj, Slovačkoj, Poljskoj, Madžarskoj i drugim državama članicama EU. Cijela 
izjava o sukladnosti može se preuzeti na stranici www.lamax-electronics.com/support/doc/
Frekvencija na kojoj uređaj radi: 2426-2448 MHz (2.4 GHz); 5735-5755 MHz (5 GHz).
Maksimalni nivo snage u frekvenciji (odnosno u frekvencijama) na kojoj radi uređaj je: 17.5 dBm (2.4 GHz); 
16.39 dBm (5 GHz).
Učestalost GPS modula: 1575.42 MHz
Proizvođač proizvoda:
elem6 s.r.o., Braškovská 308/15, 16100 Praha 6, Česká republika
www.lamax-electronics.com
Marka LAMAX® je žig, a njeni su proizvodi zaštićeni industrijskim dizajnom.
Sva prava pridržana.
Ne odgovaramo za tiskarske pogreške i zadržavamo pravo na izmjene priručnika i sigurnosnih uputa.


